
 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ) 

Design, printing, supply, Construction of stall and other ancillaries 
pertaining to “Chennai Automotive Testing Expo 2025” for NATRAX 

 
  

FEBRUARY 21, 2025 

National Automotive Test Tracks (NATRAX)/ नशेनल ऑटोमोǑटव टेèट ĚैÈस (NATRAX) 

A unit of National Automotive Board (NAB)/ राçĚȣय मोटर वाहन बोड[ (एनएबी) कȧ एक इकाई 

NH-52, Old Agra- Mumbai Highway/ NH-52, परुाना आगरा-मुंबई राजमाग[, 

Next to Pithampur Flyover/ पीथमपुर Ýलाईओवर के बगल मɅ, 

Post Khandwa (Near Pithampur)/ पोèट खंडवा (पीथमपुर के पास) 

Dhar District, Madhya Pradesh-454774/ धार िजला, मÚय Ĥदेश -454774 

Phone: +919893892310, Fax – 07292-256101 
Email: a.prabhakar@natrip.in, anuj.kumar@natrip.in  

Tender No. - NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70 

  

NATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE TEST TRACKS 



NIQ for Bharat Mobility Expo 2025 

NIQ No. NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70  Page 1 of 7 
 

1. General Instructions: 

 National Automotive Test Tracks (NATRAX) is one the automotive testing & 
Certification Centre under National Automotive Board (NAB) which is an 
autonomous body constituted by Ministry of Heavy Industries, Government of India.  

 NATRAX has been set up on approx. 3000 acres of land for comprehensive testing 
and evaluation of all types of automobiles, near Pithampur, Dist. Dhar, (Madhya 
Pradesh, India). For more details please do visit our website www.natrax.in. 

 NATRAX intends to invite bids from experienced and interested agencies for setting 
stalls, printing brouchers, flex, videography etc., for “Bharat Mobility Expo 2025” 
scheduled during Jan 2025 at New Delhi. 

2. Details of Expo: Expo is scheduled from 08th April 2025 to 10th April 2025 at 
Chennai (for address please see below)  

 
Address of vanue: 

Chennai Automotive Testing Expo 2025 
The Chennai Trade Centre Complex,  

Chennai, Tamil Nadu 
 

3. Terms & conditions: 
3.1. Work order shall be issued with separate date of commencement and date of 

completion. 
3.2. Payment: The payment terms shall be as below: 

i. 100% payment shall be released within 15 days from the completion of 
work and duly accepted by NATRAX representative.  

ii. Payment of other items over and above BOQ, the extra items up to 
maximum 10% of contract value shall be acceptable, and the payment of 
the same shall be released after duly acceptance and certified by 
NATRAX. 

iii. The payment of GST shall be released on submission of paid receipt by 
agency. 

3.3. Completion period: within 5 days (before 08th April 2025) from the date of 
written confirmation by NATRAX after issuance of work order. 

4. key dates:  
a. date of publishing tender notice: 25th Feb 2025 
b. date of pre bid meeting: 03rd March 2025 from 1000 hrs. 
c. Last date for bid/quote submission: 10.03.2025 latest by 3:00 PM 
d. Date for opening of quotation: 10.03.2025 at 3.00 PM.  

 
5. Submission of quotations:  
6. Method of bid/quote submission; the bid/quotations can be submitted in either 

form as below: 
 

6.1. PASSWORD PROTECTED BIDS/QUOTES THROUGH EMAIL: 



NIQ for Bharat Mobility Expo 2025 

NIQ No. NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70  Page 2 of 7 
 

The interested bidders/agencies can submit their most competitive rates 
through password protected file, on email ID’s mentioned below, on or before 
the last date for submission of bids: 

i. a.prabhakar@natrip.in 
ii. anuj.kumar@natrip.in 

iii. Je.procurement@natrax.in 
iv. natraxpithampur@gmai.com  

THE PASSWORD SHOULD BE SHARED ONLY AFTER WRITTEN 
COMMUNICATION FROM NATRAX. 

BIDS/QUOTES RECEIVED WITHOUT PASSWORDs/UNSEALED 
STANDS REJECTED AND MENTIOINING PASSWORD ON EMAIL 
ALSO STANDS REJECTED. 

OR  
 

6.2. offline in sealed envelopes: interested bidders/agency can submitted their 
most competative bids/quotes in sealed envelope on or before the last date 
for submission of bids, at below mentioned address: 
 

To, 
Head Procurement & Store 
NATRAX HUB 
Pithampur, Dhar, MP 
PIN- 454774 

Note: NATRAX will not be responsible for any find of technical error /network 
problem/traffic jam etc., hence bidder are advised to submit their bids/quotations in 
advance to avoid last minutes problems.  

Late bids/quotes (receipts after the schedule date of bid submission)  in either form 
shall not be accepted.  

7. SCOPE OF WORK/Specification - the details of scope of work & specifications shall 
be as per below: 
 

7.1. Scope of Work (BOQ): 
 

i. Details of Expo: Automotive Testing Expo 2025, Chennai. 
ii. Dates: 8th, 9th, 10th April 2025 
iii. Location: The Chennai Trade Centre Complex 

 
7.2. Design & Fabrication of 12 SQM Stall  

Floor Plan Attached 
 
The vendor is also required to design and construct a 12 sqm exhibition stall. A 
sample stall design is attached for reference to help understand the requirements. 



NIQ for Bharat Mobility Expo 2025 

NIQ No. NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70  Page 3 of 7 
 

However, vendors must provide their own unique design proposals for selection, 
with a minimum of three (2) design options to be submitted for evaluation. 
 
Design must have all the items mentioned below: 

Sn No. Items Unit Qty Days 
1 Desining & Constrution of the stall* Nos 1 3 
2 55-inch Television Nos 1 3 

3 

Costumize Registration desk   
Minimum size: 1m W * 0.75m H * 05m 
D  
Made up of wood with stoage, Door & 
Lock 

Nos 1 3 

4 
Glass Top Round Table 0.75 m H * 
0.85 m DIA Nos 1 3 

5 Bar chairs at registration desk Nos 2 3 
6 Charis around center table Nos 4 3 

7 
LED wall Panels for NATRAX facility 
branding (Designing of the panels is 
in Vendor scope) 

Nos 6 3 

8 Nursury Planters 12" Nos 4 3 
9 Big Bowls Nos 3 3 

10 1 Rupee Chocolates Pack (Pulse, 
Eclairs, Orange Candy) 

Pack 9 Consumable 

11 Brouchure Stand Nos 2 3 
12 Water bottle 200 ml Nos 6 Consumable 
13 Transportation** Nos 2  

7.3. Terms and Conditions for Design & Construction of the Stall 
Stall Design Requirements: 
1. The stall design must meet the minimum requirements as per the reference 
designs# provided by NATRAX. 
2. The stall must have a white laminated floor of 100 mm above floor 
3. LED panel designing is the responsibility of the vendor. 
4. All work needs to be completed before 7th April 2025 
 

7.4. Material Specifications: 
The materials used for the construction of the stall must be of good quality plywood 
to ensure durability and aesthetic appeal. 
 

7.5. Brochure and Material Transportation: 
i. NATRAX will send brochures to Chennai. 
ii. Transportation of these brochures from the transporter’s location to the expo 

site must be arranged by the vendor. 
iii. The box size for brochures is 0.75 m x 0.75 m x 0.75 m, with a maximum 

weight of 100 kg. 
7.6. Return Transportation: 



NIQ for Bharat Mobility Expo 2025 

NIQ No. NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70  Page 4 of 7 
 

i. The vendor is responsible for transporting remaining items, including 
brochures, gift items, wall panels, etc., back to NATRAX, Pithampur. 

ii. The return shipment box size is 0.75 m x 0.75 m x 0.75 m, with a maximum 
weight of 100 kg. 

7.7. General Conditions: 
i. The vendor must ensure the stall is designed and constructed in a timely 

manner to meet the event deadlines. 
ii. Any damage to the materials or stall components due to improper handling 

or poor-quality construction will be the vendor’s responsibility. 
iii. The vendor must adhere to all safety regulations and compliance 

requirements set by the expo organizers. 
7.8. Reference Designs 

 

 



NIQ for Bharat Mobility Expo 2025 

NIQ No. NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70  Page 5 of 7 
 

7.9. Floor plan: 

 

 

 

 

 



NIQ for Bharat Mobility Expo 2025 

NIQ No. NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70  Page 6 of 7 
 

8. QUOTATION 
8.1. Bill of quantities for- Automotive Testing Expo 2025, Chennai 

Sn No. Items Unit Qty Days 
Rate 

including 
GST 

AMOUNT  

1 
Designing & Construction of 
the stall* Nos 1 3 

  
 

2 55-inch Television Nos 1 3    

3 

Customize Registration desk   
Minimum size: 1m W * 
0.75m H * 05m D  
Made up of wood with 
storage, Door & Lock 

Nos 1 3 

  

 

4 
Glass Top Round Table 0.75 
m H * 0.85 m DIA Nos 1 3   

 

5 
Bar chairs at registration 
desk Nos 2 3   

 

6 Charis around center table Nos 4 3    

7 

LED wall Panels for 
NATRAX facility branding 
(Designing of the panels is in 
Vendor scope) 

Nos 6 3 

  

 

8 Nursury Planters 12" Nos 4 3    
9 Big Bowls Nos 3 3    

10 
1 Rupee Chocolates Pack 
(Pulse, Eclairs, Orange 
Candy) 

Pack  9 Consumable 
  

 

11 Brochure Stand Nos 2 3    

12 Water bottle 200 ml Nos 6 Consumable    

13 Transportation ** Nos        

 Total       

NOTE:  1. the aforementioned quantities are tentative which may vary as per requirement. 
The above quoted rates should be inclusive of GST, Transportation etc all.  

9. Terms and Conditions for Design & Construction of the Stall 
9.1. Stall Design Requirements: 

1. The stall design must meet the minimum requirements as per the reference designs# 
provided by NATRAX. 

2. The stall must have a white laminated floor of 100 mm above floor 
3. LED panel designing is the responsibility of the vendor. 

9.2. Material Specifications: 
1. The materials used for the construction of the stall must be of good quality plywood 

to ensure durability and aesthetic appeal. 
9.3. Brochure and Material Transportation: 

1. NATRAX will send brochures to Chennai. 
2. Transportation of these brochures from the transporter’s location to the expo site 

must be arranged by the vendor. 
3. The box size for brochures is 0.75 m x 0.75 m x 0.75 m, with a maximum weight of 

100 kg.  



NIQ for Bharat Mobility Expo 2025 

NIQ No. NATRAX/PROC/T&D/25/70  Page 7 of 7 
 

9.4. Return Transportation: 
1. The vendor is responsible for transporting remaining items, including brochures, gift 

items, wall panels, etc., back to NATRAX, Pithampur. 
2. The return shipment box size is 0.75 m x 0.75 m x 0.75 m, with a maximum weight of 

100 kg. 
 

9.5. General Conditions: 
1. The vendor must ensure the stall is designed and constructed in a timely manner 

to meet the event deadlines. 
2. Any damage to the materials or stall components due to improper handling or 

poor-quality construction will be the vendor’s responsibility. 
3. The vendor must adhere to all safety regulations and compliance requirements 

set by the expo organizers. 
 

Disclaimer: NATRAX reserve the rights to accept/reject/cancel all or any quotation or can 
annual this process at any stage, and bidder does not have the right to claim any losses in 
this case. 

 

Seal and sign of bidder 

For any query please contact at 08376093255 (ANUJ KUMAR) 



 

NATRAX STALL No. 3035 
 



5

3

5

3 SAJ

4074

15m²

6

44 Saraswati
Dynamics

3058

24m²

4

3 Influx
Technology

4048

12m²

3

6 LDRA
Tech.

3056

18m²

5

3 Messring

3050

15m²

5

7 ARAI

3048

35m²

10.5

8

10.5

Automotive
Test

Systems

2050

84m²
10.5

8

10.5

8
Automotive

Test
Systems

2058

84m²
4

4

9
Vector

Informatik
India

2062

36m²

6

3

ZF

3060

18m²

3

7Hioki
India

3070

21m²

5

6

5 MTS

3072

30m²
3

6
TASKING
INDIA
Private
Limited

3064

18m²3

4Diksha
Solutions

2104

12m²

4Trishul
Engineers

2102

12m²

4

4

4Teledyne
Lecroy

3102

16m²

3

4
Global

Automotive
Research
Centre

3088

12m²

5

3

BOLAB
Systems

3084

15m²

4

4

8 Weiss
Technik

3082

32m²

5

3

5 Kemo

2088

15m²

5

6

5 IMV
Corporation

2080

30m²

4

3
Tianjin
Getes
Testing

Equipment
Technology
Development

Co.,
Ltd

3098

12m²

5

55 Josts
Engineering

2094

25m²

5

5

5MOOG

2098

25m²

3

10

3
Tesscorn

/
Photron
(Europe)

1070

30m²

7

3UNICO

1078

21m²

3

5
Mari

Aerotech
/

red-ant
measurement
technologies

1082

15m²

3

10

3Sushma
Industries

1094

30m²

3

6

3Envisys
Tech

1100

18m²

6

4CAPCP

3078

24m²

3

3 DITECT
Corporation

4090

9m²

6

4 Gantner
Instruments

4080

24m²4

6

4

6Panatech

4100

24m²
4

4

Embedded
Systems
Solutions

4076

16m²

6

3 Shimadzu

1058

18m²

4

Rennova
Solutions

1054

12m²

4
Dynamic
Test
&

Measurement
Systems

1044

12m²

4

3
JULABO

/
Scientific
Research
Instruments

1036

12m²

6

44 Instron

2032

24m²

6

8

6

8 AVL

2016

48m²
3

4 Ingun
India

2022

12m²
3

4 D&V
Electronics

2030

12m²

4

44 Goepel

3006

16m²

4

4

4 Dewetron

3004

16m²

2

3

Tirame
Tech

4034

6m²

8

6

8

6
Siemens
Industry
Software

4012

48m²

4

6

4 DeweSoft
India

2038

24m²

3

4 NATRAX

3035

12m²

3

4Manan
Enterprise

3033

12m²

3

4 Unipulse
Instruments

3030

12m²

5

6

5

6Aarjay
International

4044

30m²

3

6

3
Automotive
Testing
Expo
India

5066

18m²

3

44 iASYS

2090

12m²

6

10 ATS
Forum

5000

60m²

5

10

5 Intrepid

2078

50m²

4

3

MaxEye
Technologies

2042

12m²

3

4Qualitek
Labs

2044

12m²

7

3 Ono
Sokki

4030

21m²

4

6

4Procyon
TechSolutions

2024

24m²

4

3

Micro
Flat

Datums

2018

12m²

6

44 Structural
Solutions

2082

24m²

3

3 Theiakshi
Enterprises

3002

9m²

5

5

5

5 JASH

4058

25m²

3

3

4 Polytec

4038

12m²

4

5
Aptiv

Connected
Services

3034

20m²

3

5

3
Sawant
Process
Solutions

5050

15m²

3

3 SCALE

2000

9m²

4

3
Wind
Hill

Trading

5058

12m²

6

66 Keysight
Tech.

3066

36m²

6

3

Ascott
Analytical
Equipment

/
Unitron

Instrumentation
Technology

3052

18m²
4

3

WEH

3026

12m²

4

5Tektronix

3036

20m²

3

7

Premier
Test
Cal

Systems
/

Yokogawa

3074

21m²

3

4
Flexitest

/
Binder

/
Tinius
Olsen

2002

12m²

6
Metal
Power

Analytical
Pvt.
Ltd

1048

18m²

4

33 Servocontrols

1024

12m²

3

8

4activeSystems

5040

24m²

4

4

9 HBK

2066

36m²

3

8
Angelantoni

Test
Technologies

India
(ATT
India)

1016

24m²

14

Relaxation
Area

3455

70m²

3

2ATS
Technologies

4036

6m²

5

10

5

Horiba

3046

50m²

3

33 Scientific
Mes-Technik

1032

9m²

3

8

3

HEAD
Acoustics

3012

24m²

4

6

4

6 Kistler

4020

24m²

3

4
ZwickRoell

Pvt
Ltd

3000

12m²

6

34 Kyowa

3090

21m²

2

6

Comcon
Technologies

5098

12m²

6

3
Navtech

Electronics
India

1004

18m²

3
Madhuchitt
Industries

LLP

1008

9m²

4

8

10

Adams
Technologies

/
Eckel

Industries
/

Link
Engineering

/
M+P

International
/

Seven
PULSE

3042

60m²

4

5
ARBROWN

India
Trading
Private
Limited

4106

20m²

3

22 ERT
2008

6m²

3

3

Methodica
Technologies

4022

9m²

4

UBIQUE
PACKAGING
SYSTEMS

5022

12m²

4

3

SHPG

2026

12m²

3

3 Albatross
Projects

3024

9m²

3

4
VIGVEN
Tech
Mark
/

Pickering
Interfaces

2040

12m²

3

4Monitoring
Technologies

2036

12m²

4
HIACC

Engineering
&

Services

1040

12m²

3

3
ENVITEST

LABORATORIES
PVT
LTD

5082

9m²
4

3 Tii
Techno

5046

12m²

3

3

CVMS
Climatic

5054

9m²

4

4

6
DriveTech
Automotive
Intelligence

4046

24m²

4

3 Zilogic
Systems

4050

12m²

3

7

3

7

dSPACE
India

Solutions
Private

4066

21m²

4

6

SRM
Technologies

/
Embedded360

3076

24m²

4

5

4 Michigan
Scientific

2092

20m²

9

DEKO
OFFICE

5020

45m²

4

4 4
Sciemetric

Technologies
/

Sierra
CP

3100

16m²

3

4

Eltek
Systems

5078

12m²

4 4

6

Technocomm
Instruments

/
EA

ELEKTRO-AUTOMATIK

4088

24m²

3

3Zeus
Solutions

4086

9m²

4

3

Aimil

2100

12m²

2

3

EMC
Testing

&
Compliance

5090

6m²

3

7

7

3
Tangent
Test

Technologies

4096

33m²

5

5

ORGANISER'S
OFFICE

5010

25m²

3

Godrej
&

Boyce

5080

9m²

4

10

4 Welan
Technologies

2076

40m²

3

4U-CAN
Dynatex

3020

12m²

5

3

Zetatek

3022

15m²
3

4
Dawnsun
Exim
Corp

3018

12m²

5
Shanghai
TOSUN

Technology

1050

15m²

3

6 6Spectral
Dynamics

2004

18m²

3

3

3
Chemtron
Science

/
Modi

Measurement
Systems

5086

9m²

3

3

3
Ettiksoft

Technologies
Pvt
Ltd
/

Ettikengineering
Private
Limited

5074

9m²

3

AGARAM
Industries

5024

9m²

5

3
Shandong
Liensi

Intelligent
Technology

4078

15m²

5

3 Amkette
Analytics

4082

15m²

5

3
BF

Engineering
Germany
GmbH

4024

15m²

5

3
4032

15m²

4

4

8

SAMS
ADVANCED
CLIMATIC

TECHNOLOGIES
/

Espec,
Japan

3092

32m²

4

STEP
Lab

3038

20m²

3

8

3

Venture
Technologies

3014

24m²

4

4
Bosch
Rexroth
(India)
Private
Limited

4094

16m²

3

3
RN

EMBEDDED
SOLUTIONS

6026

9m²

3
6022

9m²

3
Gaxce
Sensors
(OPC)
Pvt
Ltd

6018

9m²

3
6014

9m²

3
6010

9m²

3
6006

9m²

2

3Techno
Products

6002

6m²

3

3
Sri

Easwari
Scientific
Solution

6000

9m²

3
7000

9m²

3

3 NEXTGEN
TECHNOLOGY

7002

9m²

3

9026

9m²
3

9022

9m²
3

9018

9m²
3

9014

9m²
4

3
9002

12m²

3

4

9048

12m²
5

3
9040

15m²
4

9034

12m²
3

9030

9m²

3
6046

9m²

3

3
MEL

Systems
and

Services
Ltd

6042

9m²

3

3
9004

9m²

3

4
Spark
Minda

Technical
Center

8008

12m²

3

3

6

7004

18m²

4

5 NI
India

7018

20m²

4

3

ALIARO
Technologies

7014

12m²

6

3
8016

18m²

4

5

8020

20m²

4

3
Shandong
Wocen
Power
Source

Equipment

7016

12m²

4

5
Lumartix

SA
-

CME

7030

20m²

4

3

ETAS

7026

12m²

7

17

7

17

SAE
Automotive
Leadership
Summit

9032

119m²

6

3
8028

18m²

4

5

8032

20m²

5

3
TECHNOCRAT
SYSTEMS

AND
MEASUREMENTS

6028

15m²

6

7044

18m²

3

3
9046

9m²

4

8046

12m²

3
7046

9m²

6

3

AMETEK
Instruments

6044

18m²

3

4
9042

12m²

4

4

8042

16m²

3

4

9036

12m²

3

3

H.V.TECHNOLOGY

8038

9m²

6

4
8036

24m²

7

44 IPG
Automotive

7042

28m²

3

6

8040

18m²

3

3
7040

9m²

3

7

3Ipetronik
India

6040

21m²

3

3 Shree
Systems

7009

9m²

2

6

2

TU
N
IX

C
O
R
P
O
R
A
TI
O
N

7032

12m²

3

4

Humidity
Technologies

6020

12m²

5

3
Trident
Infosol
Pvt
Ltd

7028

15m²

4

5
Kunyi

Electronic
Technology

3104

20m²

4

8044

12m²

3

15

3

R
el
ax
at
io
n

A
re
a

9000

45m²

6

5

8010

30m²

3

3
9008

9m²

4

3

A&D
INSTRUMENTS

INDIA
PRIVATE
LIMITED

8012

12m²

3
8048

9m²

3

9010

9m²
3

9006

9m²

5PIN
365

4104

20m²

5

5 5ADT-India

2096

25m²

3

3

V3Novus
VT
Ltd

7008

9m²

3

3Mechanic
Labs

7017

9m²

3

4
Tekiknow

Technologies
India
Pvt
Ltd

3096

12m²

6

5

7010

30m²

3

3YEA
Engineering

6021

9m²

4

3Ducom
Instruments

7035

12m²

TOILET

ENTRANCE

22,23 & 24

THE CHENNAI TRADE CENTRE COMPLEX
April 8, 9 &10, 2025





Halls 1, 2 & 3

HALL 1

HALLS 2 & 3

FOOD 
COURT

HALL 1

HALLS 
2 & 3

www.ca.app/exhibitor/a1957f6d84ad1952cc1e712c4a4a0904bc2a2173
www.ca.app/exhibitor/22e99ff64bf47eabe51716ea90e27219a2583c39
www.ca.app/exhibitors/0fe61d5b947ff33d48a2786dfe8f1ed3be6a9267/f9d446efd7ed43f3485945e14f260ce82b57ef09
www.ca.app/exhibitor/2c299bc68767a26ba86d5fd49d0b5d440f9ccc96



